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09/03/2013 

Cost Center 

Cost Center Report 
Cost Center Description 
COAL-OSM V 
OSM ( INACTIVE ) 
INDUS MIN-DO 
AQ NON T-V 
GREAT LAKES ( INACTIVE ) 
LOYALSOCK ( INACTIVE ) 
LUST 
STF 
WATER SUPPLY 
NON-PWS 
RAD-H2O SUP ( INACTIVE ) 
SWIM ( INACTIVE ) 
WSCH 
PDPH 
RCRA 
HAZARDOUS 
HAZ/TEXEASTERN 
HSCP 
HSCP-201 
ENV CRIME 
BWM BASE GR ( INACTIVE ) 
PRESQUE 03955 ( INACTIVE ) 
205J(1) ( INACTIVE ) 
REDCLAY ( INACTIVE ) 
USGS 437 ( INACTIVE ) 
USGS NUTRIENT ( INACTIVE ) 
USGS-QA ( INACTIVE ) 
USGS 474 ( INACTIVE ) 
NPP 
BOYERTOWN ( INACTIVE ) 
RAD PROT-MISC 
BOGM 
BOGM PITS&T ( INACTIVE ) 
BOGM NPS ( INACTIVE ) 
FORESTRY 
AMR-GEN 
AMR-BOND FOR 
TITLE IV 
AMR-SCARLIFT 
PARKS 
SWATARA-USGS 
BLWC 883 ( INACTIVE ) 
04901 ( INACTIVE ) 
319H ( INACTIVE ) 
BLWC CRAWFORD ( INACTIVE ) 
BLWC CAMBRIA ( INACTIVE ) 
BLWC SOMERSET ( INACTIVE ) 
CHESBAY ( INACTIVE ) 
CBP SRBC 
FPP ( INACTIVE ) 
CHESBAY-TOX 
FPP-BURG ( INACTIVE ) 
FPP-TANN ( INACTIVE ) 
OSM-BTGS 
DEP LAB-MISC 
ERC 
FISHCOMM 
SRBC 
INSPECTOR 

Page 1 of 6 

Created Ver 
02/12/2002  4 
03/21/2002  6 
08/28/2001  1 
08/28/2001  1 
03/21/2002  2 
03/21/2002  2 
08/28/2001  1 
06/06/2002  2 
08/28/2001  5 
08/28/2001  1 
03/21/2002  2 
03/21/2002  2 
08/28/2001  1 
08/28/2001  1 
08/28/2001  1 
08/28/2001  1 
08/28/2001  1 
08/28/2001  3 
08/28/2001  2 
08/28/2001  1 
03/21/2002  3 
03/21/2002  2 
12/16/2009  2 
03/21/2002  2 
03/21/2002  2 
03/21/2002  2 
03/21/2002  2 
03/21/2002  2 
08/28/2001  1 
03/21/2002  2 
08/28/2001  1 
08/28/2001  1 
03/21/2002  2 
03/21/2002  2 
08/28/2001  1 
08/28/2001  1 
08/28/2001  1 
08/28/2001  1 
08/28/2001  1 
08/28/2001  1 
08/28/2001  2 
03/21/2002  2 
03/15/2010  2 
03/21/2002  2 
03/21/2002  2 
03/21/2002  2 
03/21/2002  2 
03/21/2002  2 
12/18/2009  3 
03/21/2002  2 
08/28/2001  1 
03/21/2002  2 
03/21/2002  2 
08/28/2001  1 
08/28/2001  1 
08/28/2001  1 
08/28/2001  1 
08/28/2001  1 
08/28/2001  1 



060 
061 
062 
063 
064 
065 
066 
067 
068 
069 
070 
071 
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073 
074 
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076 
077 
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079 
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086 
087 
088 
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090 
091 
092 
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095 
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097 
098 
099 
100 
101 
102 
103 
104 
105 
106 
107 
108 
109 
110 
111 
112 
113 
114 
115 
116 
117 
118 
119 
120 
121 

DGS 
GAME COMM 
ECHD 
MILITARY 
CWF 
BACTI SAMPLING 
GIARDIA 
BLACK FLY 
BLWC ( INACTIVE ) 
BTEP 
DHEALTH 
PIC 
BRANDYWINE ( INACTIVE ) 
WHITECLAY ( INACTIVE ) 
AGRI 
USGS 
NUTRI MGT 
FPP-CON ( INACTIVE ) 
PENNDOT PROJ1 
BCONM-DCNR 
BEM-DEP 
DH-SWIM 
LRWM 
TAINTED FISH( INACTIVE ) 
HSCA 33436 
HSCA 33435 
CONTRACT 
TOBY DEMO ( INACTIVE ) 
HSCA 33932 
HSCA 33902 
HSCA 33918 
HSCA 33959 
HSCA 34003 [ INACTIVE] 
HSCA 33426 
HSCA 33179 
HSCA 33432 [ INACTIVE] 
HSCA 33443 
HSCA 33954 
HSCA 33945 ( INACTIVE ) 
HSCA 33441 
OSM IV ( INACTIVE ) 
WP CONTROL( INACTIVE ) 
DMS 
HSCA 33463 
HSCA 33462 [ INACTIVE] 
HSCA 33168 
HSCA 46619 
HSCA 46631 ( INACTIVE ) 
HSCA 34008 [ INACTIVE] 
SMT REST 
HSCA 33921 
HSCA 33280 
POLK CENTR 
WQ 604B( INACTIVE ) 
DGS E&A 
L & I 
PRE LAKE ASSESS [ INACTIVE] 
WELFARE 
EPM 161 
BARK CAMP 
HSCA 33480 [ INACTIVE] 
HSCA-MESSN 

08/28/2001  1 
08/28/2001  1 
08/28/2001  1 
08/28/2001  1 
08/28/2001  1 
08/28/2001  1 
08/28/2001  1 
08/28/2001  1 
03/21/2002  2 
08/28/2001  1 
08/28/2001  1 
08/28/2001  1 
03/15/2010  2 
03/21/2002  2 
08/28/2001  1 
08/28/2001  1 
08/28/2001  2 
03/21/2002  2 
08/28/2001  1 
08/28/2001  1 
08/28/2001  1 
08/28/2001  1 
08/28/2001  1 
12/16/2009  2 
08/28/2001  1 
08/28/2001  1 
08/28/2001  1 
03/15/2010  2 
08/28/2001  1 
08/28/2001  1 
08/28/2001  1 
08/28/2001  1 
09/20/2012  3 
08/28/2001  1 
08/28/2001  1 
09/20/2012  3 
08/28/2001  1 
08/28/2001  1 
03/21/2002  2 
08/28/2001  1 
03/21/2002  2 
12/16/2009  2 
08/28/2001  1 
08/28/2001  1 
09/20/2012  2 
08/28/2001  1 
08/28/2001  1 
03/21/2002  2 
09/20/2012  2 
08/28/2001  1 
08/28/2001  1 
08/28/2001  1 
08/28/2001  1 
12/16/2009  2 
08/28/2001  1 
08/28/2001  1 
09/20/2012  2 
08/28/2001  1 
08/28/2001  1 
08/28/2001  1 
09/20/2012  2 
08/28/2001  1 



122 HAA ( INACTIVE ) 03/21/2002  2 
123 HSCA 33469 08/28/2001  1 
124 HSCA 33976 [ INACTIVE] 09/20/2012  2 
125 HSCA 33973 08/28/2001  1 
126 HSCA AFH 08/28/2001  1 
127 CVMP 04/12/2002  2 
128 EASTERN ( INACTIVE ) 03/21/2002  2 
129 JOHNSTON ( INACTIVE ) 03/21/2002  2 
130 DELCANAL 08/28/2001  1 
131 PLCB 08/28/2001  1 
132 REVENUE 08/28/2001  1 
133 AQ TITLE V 08/28/2001  1 
134 DOD STUDY [ INACTIVE] 09/20/2012  2 
135 CAMBRIA CO 08/28/2001  1 
136 CHES SPRAY 08/28/2001  1 
137 AMBIENT AIR 08/28/2001  1 
138 PENNDOTLAB 08/28/2001  1 
139 INDUS MIN CO 08/28/2001  1 
140 COAL - BMR 08/28/2001  1 
141 SAFETY LIGHT 08/28/2001  1 
142 B&WSHALLOW 08/28/2001  1 
143 B&W PARKS TWP 08/28/2001  1 
144 MOLYCORP - YORK 08/28/2001  1 
145 MOLYWASHINGTON 08/28/2001  1 
146 PESSES/METCOA 08/28/2001  1 
147 WHITTAKER 08/28/2001  1 
148 WESTNGHS-WALTZ 08/28/2001  1 
149 CABOT-REVERE 08/28/2001  1 
150 CABOT-READING 08/28/2001  1 
151 MISC D&D SITE 08/28/2001  1 
152 QUEHANNA 08/28/2001  1 
153 PFBC - DES 08/28/2001  1 
154 NONREGTANK 08/28/2001  2 
155 HIQUALPLAT 08/22/2007  2 
156 SECAMD 08/28/2001  1 
157 CMR-WRP 08/28/2001  2 
158 ARSENICETV( INACTIVE ) 12/16/2009  4 
159 PARKVALE 04/11/2002  2 
160 BMR-WPM 06/25/2002  3 
161 BWE-GEN 06/25/2002  3 
162 WAL-MART 10/30/2002  4 
163 PDA WATER 07/18/2003  4 
164 YFC#2 02/25/2004  3 
165 2004 Lake Assessments 03/10/2004  3 
166 TMDL NUTRI 12/18/2009  5 
167 Palmerton Zinc NRD/Soil Scoping Study 09/09/2004  3 
168 HSCA 33482 03/17/2005  1 
169 HSCA 33901 03/17/2005  1 
170 HSCA 43373 03/17/2005  1 
171 FUGITIVE FLY ASH METALS SAMPLING 08/22/2007  2 
172 Sampling Plan for Radon-222 08/22/2007  3 
173 Arsenic/Well Water [ INACTIVE] 09/20/2012  3 
174 Delaware Forest Dist. Lake Monitoring Program 07/20/2006  1 
175 Fish Tissue - Additional - 106 Suppl (INACTIVE) 12/01/2011  3 
176 WQN - 106 Supplemental ( INACTIVE ) 12/10/2008  8 
177 HSCA 41233 12/29/2006  1 
178 HSCA 41218 12/29/2006  2 
179 HSCA 41258 12/29/2006  1 
180 HSCA 41242 12/29/2006  1 
181 HSCA 41221 12/29/2006  1 
182 HSCA 33211 12/29/2006  1 
183 HSCA 41232 12/29/2006  1 



184 
185 
186 
187 
188 
189 
190 
191 
192 
193 
194 
195 
196 
197 
198 
199 
200 
201 
202 
203 
204 
205 
206 
207 
208 
209 
210 
211 
212 
213 
214 
215 
216 
217 
218 
219 
220 
221 
222 
223 
224 
225 
226 
227 
228 
229 
230 
231 
232 
233 
234 
235 
236 
237 
238 
239 
240 
241 
242 
243 
244 
245 

HSCA 41259 
HSCA 33191 
HSCA 41243 
HSCA 41198 
HSCA 41257 
HSCA 41231 
HSCA 41238 [ INACTIVE] 
HSCA 41217 
HSCA 41239 
HSCA 41255 
Little Tinicum Island Access Sampling 
WQN 27 EC SRF 
Radon Study PWS Groundwater( INACTIVE ) 
Landfill Leachate Tritium Sampling (INACTIVE) 
Herceg Landfill HSCA Site 
Slocum Lead HSCA Site [ INACTIVE] 
Ivy Industrial Park HSCA Site 
Lehman Sunoco Gasoline Site 
Tranguch Tire LUST Site Cleanup 
Remacor Site Survey 
Pocono Summit PCE Site 
TMDL Devel 
Pittsburgh Institute of Aeronautics Radium Cleanup 
WQN - 106 Supplemental Lake 
Rodale Mfg/Square D NPL Site 
Morris Arbonetum PA lake Surveys (INACTIVE) 
KUTZTOWNUV 
PBF ABS O&M 
HSCA 43300 
HSCA 43323 
HSCA 41148 
HSCA 43325 
HSCA 43354 
HSCA 43326 
HSCA 43330 
HSCA 43331 
HSCA 43334 
HSCA 43366 
HSCA 43367 
HSCA 43369 
HSCA 43314 
HSCA 43379 
HSCA 43381 
HSCA 43383 
HSCA 43391 
HSCA 43394 [ INACTIVE] 
HSCA 43395 
HSCA 43396 
HSCA 43397 
HSCA 43400 [ INACTIVE] 
EVERGLADE 
COLL / EPA *INACTIVE* 1/6/2011 As per Donald Torsello** 
SAMPLES 
DELPS RD 
HHBLF HSCA 
MON VIEW 
MEADOW AVE 
LAMP NUTRI 
Susq YOY sed 
Susq YOY nut 
LGRIVERASS [ INACTIVE] 
PWS Asmt 

12/29/2006  1 
12/29/2006  1 
12/29/2006  1 
12/29/2006  1 
12/29/2006  1 
12/29/2006  1 
09/20/2012  2 
10/03/2012  3 
12/29/2006  1 
12/29/2006  1 
02/28/2007  2 
03/21/2007  1 
12/16/2009  2 
02/17/2010  6 
05/07/2007  3 
09/20/2012  2 
05/21/2007  1 
05/21/2007  3 
11/22/2010  2 
06/07/2007  1 
06/08/2007  1 
12/18/2009  2 
07/11/2007  1 
08/14/2007  4 
09/04/2007  1 
03/29/2012  5 
01/10/2008  2 
09/24/2008  6 
04/17/2008  1 
04/17/2008  1 
04/17/2008  1 
04/17/2008  1 
04/17/2008  1 
04/17/2008  1 
04/17/2008  1 
04/17/2008  1 
04/17/2008  1 
04/17/2008  1 
04/17/2008  1 
04/17/2008  1 
04/17/2008  3 
04/17/2008  1 
04/17/2008  1 
04/17/2008  1 
04/17/2008  1 
09/20/2012  2 
04/17/2008  1 
04/17/2008  1 
04/17/2008  1 
09/20/2012  2 
04/17/2008  1 
01/06/2011  3 
04/17/2008  1 
05/07/2008  2 
05/07/2008  1 
05/07/2008  1 
05/07/2008  1 
05/07/2008  1 
12/18/2009  8 
12/18/2009  6 
09/20/2012  4 
12/18/2009  4 



246 SOBECK'S 08/01/2008  2 
247 BIOASSAY 08/01/2008  1 
248 STORAGET1 08/01/2008  6 
249 STORAGET2 08/01/2008  2 
250 STORAGET3 08/01/2008  2 
251 STORAGET4 08/01/2008  1 
252 STORAGET5 08/01/2008  1 
253 STORAGET6 08/01/2008  1 
254 STORAGET7 08/01/2008  1 
255 STORAGET8 08/01/2008  1 
256 BLM Model 08/28/2008  3 
257 Raymark O&M 09/10/2008  3 
258 HMC Site 09/10/2008  1 
259 Yuhas Site 10/15/2008  1 
260 Unitec 10/15/2008  1 
261 Strube 10/15/2008  1 
262 HSCA 43402 10/24/2008  1 
263 HSCA 43401 10/24/2008  2 
264 HSCA 43403 [ INACTIVE] 09/20/2012  3 
265 HSCA 43406 10/24/2008  2 
266 HSCA 43405 [ INACTIVE] 09/20/2012  3 
267 POTW Path 10/24/2008  3 
268 RecuseAsmt 12/18/2009  2 
269 LaMP Nutri 12/23/2008  1 
270 Kuhns 02/20/2009  1 
271 McAdoo PV [ INACTIVE] 09/20/2012  4 
272 HARHAI 05/29/2009  2 
273 RoarBrookDi 08/21/2009  2 
274 SRBC Source Water Sampling 08/26/2009  1 
275 PVERA-CDC 09/22/2009  2 
276 KUTZTOWNPM 10/07/2009  3 
277 McAdooPV2 [ INACTIVE] 09/20/2012  5 
278 Periphyton 10/30/2009  2 
279 Lab Cost Corrections 11/20/2009  1 
280 Dunkard Creek Fish Kill 11/20/2009  1 
281 HWIWI 12/18/2009  2 
282 Mon Mix Project 12/18/2009  1 
283 Pesticides 01/26/2010  2 
284 ShalerPCE 01/27/2010  2 
285 Big River (Inactive) 11/08/2011  3 
286 HSCA 41277 03/16/2010  4 
287 HS Testing 04/19/2010  2 
288 Lab samples from Marcellus Shale Drilling 05/28/2010  1 
289 ROCKSALT 06/17/2010  1 
290 Heleva Landfill Site 08/31/2010  1 
291 Hazardous Sites Clean up 43411 09/03/2010  3 
292 Hazardous Sites Clean up 43410 09/03/2010  1 
293 Parks Township - Decommissioning 09/15/2010  2 
294 Southcentral Region HSCA 43392 09/15/2010  1 
295 McQuaid Property Site, Borough of Aspinwall, Allegheny County 10/28/2010  1 
296 EnteroFecs 12/02/2010  2 
297 EMIGSVILLE TCE SITE 01/06/2011  1 
298 Beth MGP 01/26/2011  1 
299 PerkTCE 03/22/2011  3 
300 PlumFire 03/22/2011  2 
301 JackTCE 03/22/2011  2 
302 NockTCE 03/22/2011  2 
303 GLRIState 04/12/2011  1 
304 BWXT-Shallow Land Disposal Area, Parks Township, Armstrong County 05/11/2011  2 
305 TCE Site 05/26/2011  2 
306 EPA CBP NTN 06/10/2011  1 
307 HSCA 43413 09/26/2011  1 



308 ECP Sampling 09/29/2011  1 
309 MarRadSed 10/20/2011  1 
310 RiverShore 10/24/2011  1 
311 HSCA 43409 11/08/2011  1 
312 radium site 12/14/2011  2 
313 HSCA 43416 03/26/2012  2 
314 Limekiln 01/31/2012  1 
315 Cook 01/19/2012  3 
316 Landis Cr. 02/02/2012  1 
317 HSCA 43415 03/26/2012  1 
318 NLS Lake Survey (INACTIVE) 07/16/2013  3 
319 Select Brine Sampling 05/01/2012  1 
320 Hoff VC HSCA Site 05/18/2012  2 
321 HSCA 43372 10/02/2012  2 
322 NERO Tonolli NPL Site - To be used for ground/surface water sampling 11/19/2012  2 
323 AMD Set-aside Program 12/21/2012  2 
324 RAILROAD DRIVE TCE HSCA SITE 01/09/2013  1 
325 SERO HSCP - Boyertown Landfill HSCA Site 03/06/2013  1 
326 Pottstown Plating HSCA site 03/13/2013  2 
327 TENORM Project 03/27/2013  2 
328 Midfield VOCs HSCA Site 06/25/2013  2 
329 HSCA 43417 - De Marco Landscaping 07/02/2013  3 
330 HSCA 43418 - Werts Drums 07/09/2013  2 
331 HSCA 43419 - Noll Lane Battery Casings 08/20/2013  2 
332 LBR - Little Blue Run 08/20/2013  2 
333 TENORM Project - effective 7/1/2013 08/26/2013  2 

INACTIVE - Do NOT Use 
Billables 
50/50 = Half to Billables; Half to Distributables 





Accessibility Report





		Filename: 

		cost center 090313.pdf









		Report created by: 

		



		Organization: 

		







[Enter personal and organization information through the Preferences > Identity dialog.]



Summary



The checker found no problems in this document.





		Needs manual check: 0



		Passed manually: 2



		Failed manually: 0



		Skipped: 1



		Passed: 29



		Failed: 0







Detailed Report





		Document





		Rule Name		Status		Description



		Accessibility permission flag		Passed		Accessibility permission flag must be set



		Image-only PDF		Passed		Document is not image-only PDF



		Tagged PDF		Passed		Document is tagged PDF



		Logical Reading Order		Passed manually		Document structure provides a logical reading order



		Primary language		Passed		Text language is specified



		Title		Passed		Document title is showing in title bar



		Bookmarks		Passed		Bookmarks are present in large documents



		Color contrast		Passed manually		Document has appropriate color contrast



		Page Content





		Rule Name		Status		Description



		Tagged content		Passed		All page content is tagged



		Tagged annotations		Passed		All annotations are tagged



		Tab order		Passed		Tab order is consistent with structure order



		Character encoding		Passed		Reliable character encoding is provided



		Tagged multimedia		Passed		All multimedia objects are tagged



		Screen flicker		Passed		Page will not cause screen flicker



		Scripts		Passed		No inaccessible scripts



		Timed responses		Passed		Page does not require timed responses



		Navigation links		Passed		Navigation links are not repetitive



		Forms





		Rule Name		Status		Description



		Tagged form fields		Passed		All form fields are tagged



		Field descriptions		Passed		All form fields have description



		Alternate Text





		Rule Name		Status		Description



		Figures alternate text		Passed		Figures require alternate text



		Nested alternate text		Passed		Alternate text that will never be read



		Associated with content		Passed		Alternate text must be associated with some content



		Hides annotation		Passed		Alternate text should not hide annotation



		Other elements alternate text		Passed		Other elements that require alternate text



		Tables





		Rule Name		Status		Description



		Rows		Passed		TR must be a child of Table, THead, TBody, or TFoot



		TH and TD		Passed		TH and TD must be children of TR



		Headers		Passed		Tables should have headers



		Regularity		Passed		Tables must contain the same number of columns in each row and rows in each column



		Summary		Skipped		Tables must have a summary



		Lists





		Rule Name		Status		Description



		List items		Passed		LI must be a child of L



		Lbl and LBody		Passed		Lbl and LBody must be children of LI



		Headings





		Rule Name		Status		Description



		Appropriate nesting		Passed		Appropriate nesting










Back to Top

